
table with row headers in column A and column headers in rows 3 through 4. (leading dots indicate sub-parts)Table 1. Annual Estimates of the Resident 
Population for the United States, Regions, 
States, and Puerto Rico: April 1, 2010 to July 1, 
2019 Geographic Area

Population 
Estimate (as of 

July 1)
2019

United States 328,239,523
Northeast 55,982,803
Midwest 68,329,004
South 125,580,448
West 78,347,268
.Alabama 4,903,185
.Alaska 731,545
.Arizona 7,278,717
.Arkansas 3,017,804
.California 39,512,223
.Colorado 5,758,736
.Connecticut 3,565,287
.Delaware 973,764
.District of Columbia 705,749
.Florida 21,477,737
.Georgia 10,617,423
.Hawaii 1,415,872
.Idaho 1,787,065
.Illinois 12,671,821
.Indiana 6,732,219
.Iowa 3,155,070
.Kansas 2,913,314
.Kentucky 4,467,673
.Louisiana 4,648,794
.Maine 1,344,212
.Maryland 6,045,680
.Massachusetts 6,892,503
.Michigan 9,986,857
.Minnesota 5,639,632
.Mississippi 2,976,149
.Missouri 6,137,428
.Montana 1,068,778
.Nebraska 1,934,408
.Nevada 3,080,156
.New Hampshire 1,359,711
.New Jersey 8,882,190
.New Mexico 2,096,829
.New York 19,453,561
.North Carolina 10,488,084
.North Dakota 762,062
.Ohio 11,689,100
.Oklahoma 3,956,971
.Oregon 4,217,737
.Pennsylvania 12,801,989
.Rhode Island 1,059,361
.South Carolina 5,148,714
.South Dakota 884,659
.Tennessee 6,829,174
.Texas 28,995,881
.Utah 3,205,958
.Vermont 623,989
.Virginia 8,535,519
.Washington 7,614,893
.West Virginia 1,792,147
.Wisconsin 5,822,434
.Wyoming 578,759

Puerto Rico 3,193,694
Note: The estimates are based on the 2010 Census and reflect 
changes to the April 1, 2010 population due to the Count 
Question Resolution program and geographic program 
revisions. See Geographic Terms and Definitions at http://www.
census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/guidance-
geographies/terms-and-definitions.html for a list of the states 
that are included in each region.  All geographic boundaries for 
the 2019 population estimates series except statistical area 
delineations are as of January 1, 2019.  For population 
estimates methodology statements, see http://www.census.
gov/programs-surveys/popest/technical-
documentation/methodology.html.
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State Total Population For Barrett Against Barrett

.Alabama 4,903,185 2451592.5 2451592.5

.Alaska 731,545 731,545 0

.Arizona 7,278,717 3639358.5 3639358.5

.Arkansas 3,017,804 3,017,804 0

.California 39,512,223 0 39,512,223

.Colorado 5,758,736 2879368 2879368

.Connecticut 3,565,287 0 3,565,287

.Delaware 973,764 0 973,764

.Florida 21,477,737 21,477,737 0

.Georgia 10,617,423 10,617,423 0

.Hawaii 1,415,872 0 1,415,872

.Idaho 1,787,065 1,787,065 0

.Illinois 12,671,821 0 12,671,821

.Indiana 6,732,219 6,732,219 0

.Iowa 3,155,070 3,155,070 0

.Kansas 2,913,314 2,913,314 0

.Kentucky 4,467,673 4,467,673 0

.Louisiana 4,648,794 4,648,794 0

.Maine 1,344,212 0 1,344,212

.Maryland 6,045,680 0 6,045,680

.Massachusetts 6,892,503 0 6,892,503

.Michigan 9,986,857 0 9,986,857

.Minnesota 5,639,632 0 5,639,632

.Mississippi 2,976,149 2,976,149 0

.Missouri 6,137,428 6,137,428 0

.Montana 1,068,778 534389 534389

.Nebraska 1,934,408 1,934,408 0

.Nevada 3,080,156 0 3,080,156

.New Hampshire 1,359,711 0 1,359,711

.New Jersey 8,882,190 0 8,882,190

.New Mexico 2,096,829 0 2,096,829

.New York 19,453,561 0 19,453,561

.North Carolina 10,488,084 10,488,084 0

.North Dakota 762,062 762,062 0

.Ohio 11,689,100 5844550 5844550

.Oklahoma 3,956,971 3,956,971 0

.Oregon 4,217,737 0 4,217,737

.Pennsylvania 12,801,989 6400994.5 6400994.5

.Rhode Island 1,059,361 0 1,059,361

.South Carolina 5,148,714 5,148,714 0

.South Dakota 884,659 884,659 0

.Tennessee 6,829,174 6,829,174 0

.Texas 28,995,881 28,995,881 0

.Utah 3,205,958 3,205,958 0



.Vermont 623,989 0 623,989

.Virginia 8,535,519 0 8,535,519

.Washington 7,614,893 0 7,614,893

.West Virginia 1,792,147 896073.5 896073.5

.Wisconsin 5,822,434 2911217 2911217

.Wyoming 578,759 578,759 0

157004434 170529340



State Total Population GOP Senators Dem Senators

.Alabama 4,903,185 4,903,185 0

.Alaska 731,545 731,545 0

.Arizona 7,278,717 0 7,278,717

.Arkansas 3,017,804 3,017,804 0

.California 39,512,223 0 39,512,223

.Colorado 5,758,736 0 5,758,736

.Connecticut 3,565,287 0 3,565,287

.Delaware 973,764 0 973,764

.Florida 21,477,737 21,477,737 0

.Georgia 10,617,423 10,617,423 0

.Hawaii 1,415,872 0 1,415,872

.Idaho 1,787,065 1,787,065 0

.Illinois 12,671,821 0 12,671,821

.Indiana 6,732,219 6,732,219 0

.Iowa 3,155,070 3,155,070 0

.Kansas 2,913,314 2,913,314 0

.Kentucky 4,467,673 4,467,673 0

.Louisiana 4,648,794 4,648,794 0

.Maine 1,344,212 672106 672,106

.Maryland 6,045,680 0 6,045,680

.Massachusetts 6,892,503 0 6,892,503

.Michigan 9,986,857 0 9,986,857

.Minnesota 5,639,632 0 5,639,632

.Mississippi 2,976,149 2,976,149 0

.Missouri 6,137,428 6,137,428 0

.Montana 1,068,778 534389 534389

.Nebraska 1,934,408 1,934,408 0

.Nevada 3,080,156 0 3,080,156

.New Hampshire 1,359,711 0 1,359,711

.New Jersey 8,882,190 0 8,882,190

.New Mexico 2,096,829 0 2,096,829

.New York 19,453,561 0 19,453,561

.North Carolina 10,488,084 10,488,084 0

.North Dakota 762,062 762,062 0

.Ohio 11,689,100 5844550 5844550

.Oklahoma 3,956,971 3,956,971 0

.Oregon 4,217,737 0 4,217,737

.Pennsylvania 12,801,989 6400994.5 6400994.5

.Rhode Island 1,059,361 0 1,059,361

.South Carolina 5,148,714 5,148,714 0

.South Dakota 884,659 884,659 0

.Tennessee 6,829,174 6,829,174 0

.Texas 28,995,881 28,995,881 0

.Utah 3,205,958 3,205,958 0



.Vermont 623,989 0 623,989

.Virginia 8,535,519 0 8,535,519

.Washington 7,614,893 0 7,614,893

.West Virginia 1,792,147 896073.5 896073.5

.Wisconsin 5,822,434 2911217 2911217

.Wyoming 578,759 578,759 0

153,609,406 173924368



State Total Population GOP Senators Dem Senators

.Alabama 4,903,185 4,903,185 0

.Alaska 731,545 731,545 0

.Arizona 7,278,717 0 7,278,717

.Arkansas 3,017,804 3,017,804 0

.California 39,512,223 0 39,512,223

.Colorado 5,758,736 0 5,758,736

.Connecticut 3,565,287 0 3,565,287

.Delaware 973,764 0 973,764

.Florida 21,477,737 21,477,737 0

.Georgia 10,617,423 0 10,617,423

.Hawaii 1,415,872 0 1,415,872

.Idaho 1,787,065 1,787,065 0

.Illinois 12,671,821 0 12,671,821

.Indiana 6,732,219 6,732,219 0

.Iowa 3,155,070 3,155,070 0

.Kansas 2,913,314 2,913,314 0

.Kentucky 4,467,673 4,467,673 0

.Louisiana 4,648,794 4,648,794 0

.Maine 1,344,212 672106 672,106

.Maryland 6,045,680 0 6,045,680

.Massachusetts 6,892,503 0 6,892,503

.Michigan 9,986,857 0 9,986,857

.Minnesota 5,639,632 0 5,639,632

.Mississippi 2,976,149 2,976,149 0

.Missouri 6,137,428 6,137,428 0

.Montana 1,068,778 534389 534389

.Nebraska 1,934,408 1,934,408 0

.Nevada 3,080,156 0 3,080,156

.New Hampshire 1,359,711 0 1,359,711

.New Jersey 8,882,190 0 8,882,190

.New Mexico 2,096,829 0 2,096,829

.New York 19,453,561 0 19,453,561

.North Carolina 10,488,084 10,488,084 0

.North Dakota 762,062 762,062 0

.Ohio 11,689,100 5844550 5844550

.Oklahoma 3,956,971 3,956,971 0

.Oregon 4,217,737 0 4,217,737

.Pennsylvania 12,801,989 6400994.5 6400994.5

.Rhode Island 1,059,361 0 1,059,361

.South Carolina 5,148,714 5,148,714 0

.South Dakota 884,659 884,659 0

.Tennessee 6,829,174 6,829,174 0

.Texas 28,995,881 28,995,881 0

.Utah 3,205,958 3,205,958 0



.Vermont 623,989 0 623,989

.Virginia 8,535,519 0 8,535,519

.Washington 7,614,893 0 7,614,893

.West Virginia 1,792,147 896073.5 896073.5

.Wisconsin 5,822,434 2911217 2911217

.Wyoming 578,759 578,759 0

142,991,983 184541791



State Total Population GOP Senators Dem Senators

.Alabama 4,903,185 4,903,185 0

.Alaska 731,545 731,545 0

.Arizona 7,278,717 0 7,278,717

.Arkansas 3,017,804 3,017,804 0

.California 39,512,223 0 39,512,223

.Colorado 5,758,736 0 5,758,736

.Connecticut 3,565,287 0 3,565,287

.Delaware 973,764 0 973,764

.Florida 21,477,737 21,477,737 0

.Georgia 10,617,423 0 10,617,423

.Hawaii 1,415,872 0 1,415,872

.Idaho 1,787,065 1,787,065 0

.Illinois 12,671,821 0 12,671,821

.Indiana 6,732,219 6,732,219 0

.Iowa 3,155,070 3,155,070 0

.Kansas 2,913,314 2,913,314 0

.Kentucky 4,467,673 4,467,673 0

.Louisiana 4,648,794 4,648,794 0

.Maine 1,344,212 672106 672,106

.Maryland 6,045,680 0 6,045,680

.Massachusetts 6,892,503 0 6,892,503

.Michigan 9,986,857 0 9,986,857

.Minnesota 5,639,632 0 5,639,632

.Mississippi 2,976,149 2,976,149 0

.Missouri 6,137,428 6,137,428 0

.Montana 1,068,778 534389 534389

.Nebraska 1,934,408 1,934,408 0

.Nevada 3,080,156 0 3,080,156

.New Hampshire 1,359,711 0 1,359,711

.New Jersey 8,882,190 0 8,882,190

.New Mexico 2,096,829 0 2,096,829

.New York 19,453,561 0 19,453,561

.North Carolina 10,488,084 10,488,084 0

.North Dakota 762,062 762,062 0

.Ohio 11,689,100 5844550 5844550

.Oklahoma 3,956,971 3,956,971 0

.Oregon 4,217,737 0 4,217,737

.Pennsylvania 12,801,989 6400994.5 6400994.5

.Rhode Island 1,059,361 0 1,059,361

.South Carolina 5,148,714 5,148,714 0

.South Dakota 884,659 884,659 0

.Tennessee 6,829,174 6,829,174 0

.Texas 28,995,881 28,995,881 0

.Utah 3,205,958 3,205,958 0



.Vermont 623,989 0 623,989

.Virginia 8,535,519 0 8,535,519

.Washington 7,614,893 0 7,614,893

.West Virginia 1,792,147 896073.5 896073.5

.Wisconsin 5,822,434 2911217 2911217

.Wyoming 578,759 578,759 0

142,991,983 184541791



State Total Population GOP Senators Dem Senators

Alabama 5,024,279 5,024,279
Alaska 733,391 733,391
Arizona 7,151,502 7,151,502
Arkansas 3,011,524 3,011,524
California 39,538,223 39,538,223
Colorado 5,773,714 5,773,714
Connecticut 3,605,944 3,605,944
Delaware 989,948 989,948
Florida 21,538,187 21,538,187
Georgia 10,711,908 10,711,908
Hawaii 1,455,271 1,455,271
Idaho 1,839,106 1,839,106
Illinois 12,812,508 12,812,508
Indiana 6,785,528 6,785,528
Iowa 3,190,369 3,190,369
Kansas 2,937,880 2,937,880
Kentucky 4,505,836 4,505,836
Louisiana 4,657,757 4,657,757
Maine 1,362,359 681179.5 681179.5

Maryland 6,177,224 6,177,224
Massachusetts 7,029,917 7,029,917
Michigan 10,077,331 10,077,331
Minnesota 5,706,494 5,706,494
Mississippi 2,961,279 2,961,279
Missouri 6,154,913 6,154,913
Montana 1,084,225 542112.5 542112.5

Nebraska 1,961,504 1,961,504
Nevada 3,104,614 3,104,614
New Hampshire 1,377,529 1,377,529
New Jersey 9,288,994 9,288,994
New Mexico 2,117,522 2,117,522
New York 20,201,249 20,201,249
North Carolina 10,439,388 10,439,388
North Dakota 779,094 779,094
Ohio 11,799,448 5899724 5899724

Oklahoma 3,959,353 3,959,353
Oregon 4,237,256 4,237,256
Pennsylvania 13,002,700 6501350 6501350

Rhode Island 1,097,379 1,097,379
South Carolina 5,118,425 5,118,425
South Dakota 886,667 886,667
Tennessee 6,910,840 6,910,840
Texas 29,145,505 29,145,505
Utah 3,271,616 3,271,616



Vermont 643,077 643,077
Virginia 8,631,393 8,631,393
Washington 7,705,281 7,705,281
West Virginia 1,793,716 896858 896858

Wisconsin 5,893,718 2946859 2946859

Wyoming 576,851 576,851
143,857,375 186902361



State Total Population Against For

Alabama 5,024,279 5,024,279
Alaska 733,391 733,391
Arizona 7,151,502 7,151,502
Arkansas 3,011,524 3,011,524
California 39,538,223 39,538,223
Colorado 5,773,714 5,773,714
Connecticut 3,605,944 3,605,944
Delaware 989,948 989,948
Florida 21,538,187 21,538,187
Georgia 10,711,908 10,711,908
Hawaii 1,455,271 1,455,271
Idaho 1,839,106 1,839,106
Illinois 12,812,508 12,812,508
Indiana 6,785,528 6,785,528
Iowa 3,190,369 3,190,369
Kansas 2,937,880 2,937,880
Kentucky 4,505,836 4,505,836
Louisiana 4,657,757 4,657,757
Maine 1,362,359 681179.5 681179.5

Maryland 6,177,224 6,177,224
Massachusetts 7,029,917 7,029,917
Michigan 10,077,331 10,077,331
Minnesota 5,706,494 5,706,494
Mississippi 2,961,279 2,961,279
Missouri 6,154,913 6,154,913
Montana 1,084,225 542112.5 542112.5

Nebraska 1,961,504 1,961,504
Nevada 3,104,614 3,104,614
New Hampshire 1,377,529 1,377,529
New Jersey 9,288,994 9,288,994
New Mexico 2,117,522 2,117,522
New York 20,201,249 20,201,249
North Carolina 10,439,388 10,439,388
North Dakota 779,094 779,094
Ohio 11,799,448 5899724 5899724

Oklahoma 3,959,353 3,959,353
Oregon 4,237,256 4,237,256
Pennsylvania 13,002,700 6501350 6501350

Rhode Island 1,097,379 1,097,379
South Carolina 5,118,425 5,118,425
South Dakota 886,667 886,667
Tennessee 6,910,840 6,910,840
Texas 29,145,505 29,145,505
Utah 3,271,616 3,271,616



Vermont 643,077 643,077
Virginia 8,631,393 8,631,393
Washington 7,705,281 7,705,281
West Virginia 1,793,716 1,793,716
Wisconsin 5,893,718 2946859 2946859

Wyoming 576,851 576,851
144,754,233 186005503

41,251,270



State Total Population Against KBJ For KBJ

Alabama 5,024,279 5,024,279
Alaska 733,391 366,696 366695.5

Arizona 7,151,502 7,151,502
Arkansas 3,011,524 3,011,524
California 39,538,223 39,538,223
Colorado 5,773,714 5,773,714
Connecticut 3,605,944 3,605,944
Delaware 989,948 989,948
Florida 21,538,187 21,538,187
Georgia 10,711,908 10,711,908
Hawaii 1,455,271 1,455,271
Idaho 1,839,106 1,839,106
Illinois 12,812,508 12,812,508
Indiana 6,785,528 6,785,528
Iowa 3,190,369 3,190,369
Kansas 2,937,880 2,937,880
Kentucky 4,505,836 4,505,836
Louisiana 4,657,757 4,657,757
Maine 1,362,359 1362359

Maryland 6,177,224 6,177,224
Massachusetts 7,029,917 7,029,917
Michigan 10,077,331 10,077,331
Minnesota 5,706,494 5,706,494
Mississippi 2,961,279 2,961,279
Missouri 6,154,913 6,154,913
Montana 1,084,225 542112.5 542112.5

Nebraska 1,961,504 1,961,504
Nevada 3,104,614 3,104,614
New Hampshire 1,377,529 1,377,529
New Jersey 9,288,994 9,288,994
New Mexico 2,117,522 2,117,522
New York 20,201,249 20,201,249
North Carolina 10,439,388 10,439,388
North Dakota 779,094 779,094
Ohio 11,799,448 5899724 5899724

Oklahoma 3,959,353 3,959,353
Oregon 4,237,256 4,237,256
Pennsylvania 13,002,700 6501350 6501350

Rhode Island 1,097,379 1,097,379
South Carolina 5,118,425 5,118,425
South Dakota 886,667 886,667
Tennessee 6,910,840 6,910,840
Texas 29,145,505 29,145,505
Utah 3,271,616 1,635,808 1635808



Vermont 643,077 643,077
Virginia 8,631,393 8,631,393
Washington 7,705,281 7,705,281
West Virginia 1,793,716 896858 896858

Wisconsin 5,893,718 2946859 2946859

Wyoming 576,851 576,851
141,173,692 189586044



State Total Population State Total Population

California 39,538,223 Kentucky 4,505,836
Texas 29,145,505 Oregon 4,237,256
Florida 21,538,187 Oklahoma 3,959,353
New York 20,201,249 Connecticut 3,605,944
Pennsylvania 13,002,700 Utah 3,271,616
Illinois 12,812,508 Iowa 3,190,369
Ohio 11,799,448 Nevada 3,104,614
Georgia 10,711,908 Arkansas 3,011,524
North Carolina 10,439,388 Mississippi 2,961,279
Michigan 10,077,331 Kansas 2,937,880
New Jersey 9,288,994 New Mexico 2,117,522
Virginia 8,631,393 Nebraska 1,961,504
Washington 7,705,281 Idaho 1,839,106
Arizona 7,151,502 West Virginia 1,793,716
Massachusetts 7,029,917 Hawaii 1,455,271
Tennessee 6,910,840 New Hampshire 1,377,529
Indiana 6,785,528 Maine 1,362,359
Maryland 6,177,224 Rhode Island 1,097,379
Missouri 6,154,913 Montana 1,084,225
Wisconsin 5,893,718 Delaware 989,948
Colorado 5,773,714 South Dakota 886,667
Minnesota 5,706,494 North Dakota 779,094
South Carolina 5,118,425 Alaska 733,391
Alabama 5,024,279 Vermont 643,077
Louisiana 4,657,757 Wyoming 576,851

277,276,426 53,483,310



State Total Population Not Guilty Guilty

.Alabama 4,903,185 4,903,185 0

.Alaska 731,545 365,773 365772.5

.Arizona 7,278,717 0 7,278,717

.Arkansas 3,017,804 3,017,804 0

.California 39,512,223 0 39,512,223

.Colorado 5,758,736 0 5,758,736

.Connecticut 3,565,287 0 3,565,287

.Delaware 973,764 0 973,764

.Florida 21,477,737 21,477,737 0

.Georgia 10,617,423 0 10,617,423

.Hawaii 1,415,872 0 1,415,872

.Idaho 1,787,065 1,787,065 0

.Illinois 12,671,821 0 12,671,821

.Indiana 6,732,219 6,732,219 0

.Iowa 3,155,070 3,155,070 0

.Kansas 2,913,314 2,913,314 0

.Kentucky 4,467,673 4,467,673 0

.Louisiana 4,648,794 2,324,397 2324397

.Maine 1,344,212 0 1,344,212

.Maryland 6,045,680 0 6,045,680

.Massachusetts 6,892,503 0 6,892,503

.Michigan 9,986,857 0 9,986,857

.Minnesota 5,639,632 0 5,639,632

.Mississippi 2,976,149 2,976,149 0

.Missouri 6,137,428 6,137,428 0

.Montana 1,068,778 534389 534389

.Nebraska 1,934,408 967,204 967204

.Nevada 3,080,156 0 3,080,156

.New Hampshire 1,359,711 0 1,359,711

.New Jersey 8,882,190 0 8,882,190

.New Mexico 2,096,829 0 2,096,829

.New York 19,453,561 0 19,453,561

.North Carolina 10,488,084 5,244,042 5244042

.North Dakota 762,062 762,062 0

.Ohio 11,689,100 5844550 5844550

.Oklahoma 3,956,971 3,956,971 0

.Oregon 4,217,737 0 4,217,737

.Pennsylvania 12,801,989 0 12801989

.Rhode Island 1,059,361 0 1,059,361

.South Carolina 5,148,714 5,148,714 0

.South Dakota 884,659 884,659 0

.Tennessee 6,829,174 6,829,174 0

.Texas 28,995,881 28,995,881 0

.Utah 3,205,958 1,602,979 1602979



.Vermont 623,989 0 623,989

.Virginia 8,535,519 0 8,535,519

.Washington 7,614,893 0 7,614,893

.West Virginia 1,792,147 896073.5 896073.5

.Wisconsin 5,822,434 2911217 2911217

.Wyoming 578,759 578,759 0

125,414,488 202119286



State Total Population Republican Democratic

Alabama 5,024,279 5,024,279
Alaska 733,391 733,391
Arizona 7,151,502 7,151,502
Arkansas 3,011,524 3,011,524
California 39,538,223 39,538,223
Colorado 5,773,714 5,773,714
Connecticut 3,605,944 3,605,944
Delaware 989,948 989,948
Florida 21,538,187 21,538,187
Georgia 10,711,908 10,711,908
Hawaii 1,455,271 1,455,271
Idaho 1,839,106 1,839,106
Illinois 12,812,508 12,812,508
Indiana 6,785,528 6,785,528
Iowa 3,190,369 3,190,369
Kansas 2,937,880 2,937,880
Kentucky 4,505,836 4,505,836
Louisiana 4,657,757 4,657,757
Maine 1,362,359 681179.5 681179.5

Maryland 6,177,224 6,177,224
Massachusetts 7,029,917 7,029,917
Michigan 10,077,331 10,077,331
Minnesota 5,706,494 5,706,494
Mississippi 2,961,279 2,961,279
Missouri 6,154,913 6,154,913
Montana 1,084,225 542112.5 542112.5

Nebraska 1,961,504 1,961,504
Nevada 3,104,614 3,104,614
New Hampshire 1,377,529 1,377,529
New Jersey 9,288,994 9,288,994
New Mexico 2,117,522 2,117,522
New York 20,201,249 20,201,249
North Carolina 10,439,388 10,439,388
North Dakota 779,094 779,094
Ohio 11,799,448 5899724 5899724

Oklahoma 3,959,353 3,959,353
Oregon 4,237,256 4,237,256
Pennsylvania 13,002,700 13,002,700
Rhode Island 1,097,379 1,097,379
South Carolina 5,118,425 5,118,425
South Dakota 886,667 886,667
Tennessee 6,910,840 6,910,840
Texas 29,145,505 29,145,505
Utah 3,271,616 3,271,616



Vermont 643,077 643,077
Virginia 8,631,393 8,631,393
Washington 7,705,281 7,705,281
West Virginia 1,793,716 896858 896858

Wisconsin 5,893,718 2946859 2946859

Wyoming 576,851 576,851
137,356,025 193403711


